DOB30M977D
30-INCH DOUBLE WALL OVEN
MODERNIST COLLECTION
GENERAL PROPERTIES
Cooking Modes - Upper Cavity
Bake - Broil - Convection Bake - Convection Roast - Convection
Broil - Four Part Pure Convection - Pure Convection Sear - Steam
Bake - Steam Roast
Cooking Modes - Lower Cavity
Bake - Broil - Convection Bake - Convection Roast - Convection
Broil - Four Part Pure Convection - Pure Convection Sear
ADDITIONAL FEATURES
Cleaning Type Self Clean (both ovens)
GreenClean™ (both ovens)
Controls 7” TFT LCD
Wi Fi Yes
Rack Positions 6
Convection Type Dual Convection with Mesh
Filter
Lighting BrightVue™ -
LED + Halogen
OVEN PERFORMANCE
Bake Element 3,000W - 8 pass
Broil Element 4,400W - 10 pass
CONTROL FEATURES
Delay Start Yes (both ovens)
Kitchen Timer Yes (both ovens)
Sabbath Mode Yes
Child Lock Yes
ADDITIONAL MODES
Keep Warm Yes (both ovens)
Proof (lower temp) Yes (both ovens)
Proof Yes (both ovens)
Pizza Stone Mode Yes (both ovens)
Dehydrate Yes (both ovens)
Gourmet Cook Yes (both ovens)
InstantHeat™ Yes (both ovens)
Temperature Probe Yes (upper oven)
Auto Conversion Yes
TECHNICAL DETAILS
Circuit Breaker (A) 50
Volts (V) 240 / 208
Frequency (Hz) 60
Energy Source Electric
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT
Appliance Dimensions (H x W x D) (in.) 51 1/3” x 29 2/5” x 24 2/5”
Required Cutout Size (H x W x D) (in.) 50 1/4” x 28 1/2” x 23 1/2”
Oven Capacity (cubic feet) 4.8
Net Weight (lbs) 139
WARRANTY
Limited, Parts and Labor 1 Year
L66637 04052017 ©2017 All rights reserved.
FEATURES & BENEFITS
• Available in graphite stainless steel and silver stainless steel.
• Exclusive Four-Part Dual Pure Convection - heat, air, baffle and
filter to precisely distribute heat for superior cooking results.
• Steam and Convection Oven - the power of steam assist and
convection cooking in one.
• Large oven capacity: 4.8 / 4.8 cu. ft.
• Easy to use / refill water reservoir for steam cooking.
• 7” LCD control panel.
• BrightVue™ - integrated LED lights in the oven door + Halogen
lights.
• SoftShut™ oven doors.
• Dacor iQ Kitchen app with integrated Wi-Fi to control and monitor
remotely.
AVAILABLE MODELS
• DOB30M977DM - 30” Steam-Assisted Double Wall Oven -
Graphite Stainless Steel
• DOB30M977DS - 30” Steam-Assisted Double Wall Oven -
Stainless Steel
ACCESSORIES (Included)
GlideRack™ 2 (upper) / 2 (lower)
Standard Rack 1 (upper) / 1 (lower)
Temperature Probe 1 (upper)
Mesh Filter 4
Automatic Water Reservoir 1 (upper)
ACCESSORIES (Optional) SKU
Cookie Sheets (set of 3) ACSM303
APPLIANCE DIMENSIONS
INSTALLATION CUTOUT DIMENSIONS
30”
A 51 1/2”
(130.7cm)
Overall height
(Recessed height in Flush install)
B 28 1/2”
(72.4cm) Recessed width
C 49 7/8”
 (126.7cm) Recessed height
D-1 23 1/8”
(58.7cm)
Recessed depth
(Standard install)
D-2 24 2/5”
(62.0cm)
Recessed depth
(Flush install)
E 29 3/4”
(75.6cm) Door width
F 67”
(170cm) Conduit length
G 30”
(76.2cm)
Overall width
(Handle width)
H 2 1/5”
(5.6cm) Handle depth
DOB30M977D
30-INCH DOUBLE WALL OVEN
MODERNIST, SILVER STAINLESS STEEL/GRAPHITE STAINLESS STEEL
CABINET STANDARD INSTALL DIMENSION
A 30” (76.2cm)
B Min. 1 3/16” (3.0cm)
C 12” (30.5cm)
D Min. 28 1/2” / Max. 28 5/8”
(Min. 72.4cm / Max. 72.7cm)
E Min. 1” / Max. 1 1/4”
(Min. 2.5cm / Max. 3.2cm)
F 50 1/4” (127.6cm)
G Min. 23 1/2” (Min. 59.7cm)
H Min. 47” (Min. 119.4cm)
I Max. 9 1/2” (Max. 24.1cm) - Junction Box
J Min. 11/16” (1.75cm) -
Wooden cabinet thickness
01 - Junction Box
02 - Allow a minimum of 22” for clearance to adjacent corners, drawers, walls, etc. when door is open.
CABINET FLUSH INSTALL DIMENSION
A Min. 30 1/5” / Max. 30 3/10”
(Min. 76.7cm / Max. 76.9cm)
B Min. 1 3/16” (3.0cm)
C 12” (30.5cm)
D Min. 30 1/5” / Max. 30 3/10”
(Min. 76.7cm / Max. 76.9cm)
E Min. 1” / Max. 1 1/4”
(Min. 2.5cm / Max. 3.2cm)
F 51 4/5” (131.6cm)
G Min. 24 4/5” (Min. 63cm)
H Min. 47” (Min. 119.4cm)
I Max. 9 1/2” (Max. 24.1cm) - Junction Box
J Min. 11/16” (1.75cm) -
Wooden cabinet thickness